

United Nations
**GENERAL
ASSEMBLY**

Twenty-eighth Session
Official Records



CORRIGENDUM
Supplement No. 7C
(A/9007/Add.3)

14 November 1973

NEW YORK

UNITED NATIONS RELIEF AND WORKS AGENCY FOR PALESTINE REFUGEES IN THE NEAR EAST

ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 1972 AND REPORT OF THE
BOARD OF AUDITORS

Corrigendum

1. Page 5, statement IV, middle column

Under the total assets as at 31 December 1972, for 48,894,782 read 49,494,782.

2. Page 19, schedule E, first column

Under the heading "Switzerland", the second item should be indented.

For Krbeo read Krbec.

3. Page 22, schedule F, first column, fourth item

For disputes read disputed.

4. Page 23, schedule G, third column

Against "Roads and camp improvements", in the column headed "Commitments liquidated by expenditure", for 12,246 read 12,248.

5. Page 24, schedule G, third column, last line

For 349,835 read 349,885.